
                                                    LSC Area Percent Report
 
  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF030123\
  Data File : BF132597.D                                          
  Acq On    : 01 Mar 2023  18:19
  Operator  : CG\JU
  Sample    : O1739‐15
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 15   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration Parameters: rteint.p
  Integrator: RTE
  Smoothing : ON                             Filtering: 5
  Sampling  : 1                               Min Area: 3 % of largest Peak
  Start Thrs: 0.2                            Max Peaks: 100
  Stop Thrs : 0                          Peak Location: TOP     
 
  If leading or trailing edge < 100 prefer < Baseline drop else tangent >
  Peak separation: 5
 
  Method    : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270‐BF022223.M
  Title     : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
 
  Signal     : TIC: BF132597.D\data.ms
 
 peak  R.T. first  max last  PK   peak      corr.   corr.    % of
   #   min   scan scan scan  TY  height     area    % max.   total
 ‐‐‐  ‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐  ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐  ‐‐‐‐‐‐  ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1   5.234   446  450  458 rVB  1377279   1560779  46.93%   6.002%
  2   5.628   513  517  521 rBV  3616036   3313476  99.64%  12.741%
  3   6.628   682  687  690 rBV  3331296   3184494  95.76%  12.245%
  4   7.004   747  751  754 rBV  1227913   1012847  30.46%   3.895%
  5   7.563   842  846  849 rBV  2387477   2073217  62.34%   7.972%
 
  6   8.286   966  969  973 rBV  1554480   1194188  35.91%   4.592%
  7   9.363  1148 1152 1155 rBV  4156026   3325513 100.00%  12.787%
  8  10.051  1265 1269 1272 rBV  1337050   1162663  34.96%   4.471%
  9  10.763  1386 1390 1395 rBV   225259    188772   5.68%   0.726%
 10  10.839  1399 1403 1407 rBV  2000135   1717573  51.65%   6.604%
 
 11  11.545  1519 1523 1526 rBV  1182721   1034345  31.10%   3.977%
 12  12.057  1606 1610 1619 rBV2  278353    334949  10.07%   1.288%
 13  12.763  1726 1730 1734 rBV    59981     69506   2.09%   0.267%
 14  12.845  1740 1744 1749 rBV   113953    142088   4.27%   0.546%
 15  12.992  1764 1769 1772 rBV2   62274     69788   2.10%   0.268%
 
 16  13.133  1789 1793 1796 rBV  3361757   2921221  87.84%  11.233%
 17  13.692  1883 1888 1891 rBV2   46442     52921   1.59%   0.203%
 18  14.045  1941 1948 1962 rBV5   81514    283762   8.53%   1.091%
 19  14.198  1970 1974 1978 rBV  1250735   1192246  35.85%   4.584%
 20  14.339  1995 1998 2007 rBV2   37669     42319   1.27%   0.163%
 
 21  15.062  2118 2121 2124 rVB    57756     56723   1.71%   0.218%
 22  15.751  2233 2238 2247 rBV   765229   1072943  32.26%   4.126%
 
 
                        Sum of corrected areas:    26006333
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                                          LSC Report ‐ Integrated Chromatogram

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF030123\
  Data File : BF132597.D                                          
  Acq On    : 01 Mar 2023  18:19
  Operator  : CG\JU
  Sample    : O1739‐15
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 15   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270‐BF022223.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF030123\
  Data File : BF132597.D                                          
  Acq On    : 01 Mar 2023  18:19
  Operator  : CG\JU
  Sample    : O1739‐15
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 15   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270‐BF022223.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  1  2‐Pentanone, 4‐hydroxy‐4‐me...  Concentration Rank  1

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  5.234   30.82 ng        1560780   1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4      7.004

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 2‐Pentanone, 4‐hydroxy‐4‐methyl‐    116 C6H12O2        000123‐42‐2 64
 2 1‐Propen‐2‐ol, acetate              100 C5H8O2         000108‐22‐5 10
 3 Butane, 1‐ethoxy‐                   102 C6H14O         000628‐81‐9 9 
 4 Acetone                              58 C3H6O          000067‐64‐1 9 
 5 5‐Hexen‐2‐one                        98 C6H10O         000109‐49‐9 9 

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 450 (5.234 min): BF132597.D\data.ms (-446) (-)
43.0

59.0

101.0

83.070.1

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #9289: 2-Pentanone, 4-hydroxy-4-methyl-
43.0

59.0

101.0

31.0 83.0

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #4156: 1-Propen-2-ol, acetate
43.0

58.0
72.015.0 100.027.0

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #4989: Butane, 1-ethoxy-
59.0

31.0

43.0 73.0
15.0 102.087.0

5.00 5.20 5.40 5.60

m/z  43.00  100.00%

5.00 5.20 5.40 5.60

m/z  59.00   64.95%

5.00 5.20 5.40 5.60

m/z 100.95   23.62%

5.00 5.20 5.40 5.60

m/z  58.00   17.15%

5.00 5.20 5.40 5.60

m/z  41.00    8.62%
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF030123\
  Data File : BF132597.D                                          
  Acq On    : 01 Mar 2023  18:19
  Operator  : CG\JU
  Sample    : O1739‐15
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 15   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270‐BF022223.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  2  Benzophenone                    Concentration Rank  4

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 10.763    3.25 ng         188772   Acenaphthene‐d10           10.051

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 Benzophenone                        182 C13H10O        000119‐61‐9 96
 2 1,2,4,5‐Tetroxane, 3,3,6,6‐tetra... 396 C26H20O4       016204‐36‐7 78
 3 Benzenecarbothioic acid, S‐methy... 152 C8H8OS         005925‐68‐8 50
 4 Acetophenone, 2‐chloro‐             154 C8H7ClO        000532‐27‐4 49
 5 Benzenecarbothioic acid             138 C7H6OS         000098‐91‐9 47

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1390 (10.763 min): BF132597.D\data.ms (-1386) (-)
105.0

77.0
182.0

51.0

152.1125.9

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #56925: Benzophenone
105.0

77.0 182.0

51.0

152.027.0 126.0

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #299762: 1,2,4,5-Tetroxane, 3,3,6,6-tetraphenyl-
105.077.0

182.0

51.0

32.0 150.0

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #30107: Benzenecarbothioic acid, S-methyl ester
105.0

77.0

51.0

152.0
27.0

10.50 11.00

m/z 105.00  100.00%

10.50 11.00

m/z  76.95   61.17%

10.50 11.00

m/z 182.00   52.89%

10.50 11.00

m/z  51.00   19.93%

10.50 11.00

m/z 106.00    8.07%
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF030123\
  Data File : BF132597.D                                          
  Acq On    : 01 Mar 2023  18:19
  Operator  : CG\JU
  Sample    : O1739‐15
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 15   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270‐BF022223.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  3  n‐Hexadecanoic acid             Concentration Rank  2

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 12.057    6.48 ng         334949   Phenanthrene‐d10           11.545

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 n‐Hexadecanoic acid                 256 C16H32O2       000057‐10‐3 99
 2 Tridecanoic acid                    214 C13H26O2       000638‐53‐9 95
 3 Tetradecanoic acid                  228 C14H28O2       000544‐63‐8 91
 4 Pentadecanoic acid                  242 C15H30O2       001002‐84‐2 87
 5 n‐Decanoic acid                     172 C10H20O2       000334‐48‐5 58

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1610 (12.057 min): BF132597.D\data.ms (-1606) (-)
73.0

43.0

128.9

213.1
185.1157.1101.0 256.1

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #143510: n-Hexadecanoic acid
60.0

129.0

97.0 213.0 256.0157.0 185.0

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #92069: Tridecanoic acid
73.0

43.0

129.0

171.0
214.0

99.0

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #109281: Tetradecanoic acid
73.0

43.0

129.0
228.0185.0

99.0 157.0

12.00

m/z  72.95  100.00%

12.00

m/z  60.00   81.98%

12.00

m/z  43.00   68.72%

12.00

m/z  57.05   67.47%

12.00

m/z  55.00   60.47%

8270‐BF022223.M Thu Mar 02 11:13:48 2023                                                      Page: 5

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleId :
SAMPLE-3-COMP-3

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleId :
SAMPLE-3-COMP-3

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleId :
SAMPLE-3-COMP-3

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleId :
SAMPLE-3-COMP-3

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleId :
SAMPLE-3-COMP-3

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleId :
SAMPLE-3-COMP-3

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleId :
SAMPLE-3-COMP-3



                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF030123\
  Data File : BF132597.D                                          
  Acq On    : 01 Mar 2023  18:19
  Operator  : CG\JU
  Sample    : O1739‐15
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 15   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270‐BF022223.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  4  Octadecanoic acid               Concentration Rank  5

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 12.845    2.75 ng         142088   Phenanthrene‐d10           11.545

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 Octadecanoic acid                   284 C18H36O2       000057‐11‐4 99
 2 Tetradecanoic acid                  228 C14H28O2       000544‐63‐8 87
 3 Pentadecanoic acid                  242 C15H30O2       001002‐84‐2 87
 4 n‐Hexadecanoic acid                 256 C16H32O2       000057‐10‐3 86
 5 n‐Decanoic acid                     172 C10H20O2       000334‐48‐5 76

50 100 150 200 250
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1744 (12.845 min): BF132597.D\data.ms (-1740) (-)
73.0

43.0

129.1

185.1
241.2 284.3

50 100 150 200 250
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #179093: Octadecanoic acid
73.0

43.0
129.0

284.0

241.0185.0

50 100 150 200 250
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #109281: Tetradecanoic acid
73.0

43.0

129.0
228.0185.0

50 100 150 200 250
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #126199: Pentadecanoic acid
73.043.0

129.0

199.0 242.0

167.0

12.50 13.00

m/z  72.95  100.00%

12.50 13.00

m/z  60.00   80.38%

12.50 13.00

m/z  57.00   79.81%

12.50 13.00

m/z  43.00   73.29%

12.50 13.00

m/z  55.00   62.75%
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF030123\
  Data File : BF132597.D                                          
  Acq On    : 01 Mar 2023  18:19
  Operator  : CG\JU
  Sample    : O1739‐15
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 15   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270‐BF022223.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  5  Cyclotetracosane                Concentration Rank  3

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 14.045    4.76 ng         283762   Chrysene‐d12               14.198

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 Cyclotetracosane                    336 C24H48         000297‐03‐0 98
 2 Behenic alcohol                     326 C22H46O        000661‐19‐8 94
 3 1‐Heptacosanol                      396 C27H56O        002004‐39‐9 94
 4 n‐Tetracosanol‐1                    354 C24H50O        000506‐51‐4 94
 5 1‐Heneicosanol                      312 C21H44O        015594‐90‐8 94
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Abundance #232316: Behenic alcohol
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Abundance #299848: 1-Heptacosanol
57.0 97.0

139.0
181.0 378.0222.0 264.0 306.0

14.00

m/z  83.10  100.00%

14.00

m/z  57.05   98.18%

14.00

m/z  55.00   96.60%

14.00

m/z  97.10   85.84%

14.00

m/z  43.00   80.70%
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                                      Tentatively Identified Compound (LSC) summary
 
  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF030123\
  Data File : BF132597.D                                          
  Acq On    : 01 Mar 2023  18:19
  Operator  : CG\JU
  Sample    : O1739‐15
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 15   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270‐BF022223.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
 
  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P
 
                                                   |‐‐Internal Standard‐‐‐|
  TIC Top Hit name      RT  EstConc Units Response |#    RT     Resp  Conc|
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
2‐Pentanone, 4‐...   5.234    30.8  ng    1560780   1   7.004 1012850  20.0
Benzophenone        10.763     3.3  ng     188772   3  10.051 1162660  20.0
n‐Hexadecanoic ...  12.057     6.5  ng     334949   4  11.545 1034350  20.0
Octadecanoic acid   12.845     2.8  ng     142088   4  11.545 1034350  20.0
Cyclotetracosane    14.045     4.8  ng     283762   5  14.198 1192250  20.0
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